
Cheselbourne Village School
Cheselbourne

Dorchester
Dorset

DT2 7NT
office@cheselbourne.dorset.sch.uk

01258 837306

Headteacher:

Jyotsna Chaffey

Friday 14 May 2021

Dear Parents

We are all pleased that Covid restrictions are to be lifted from Monday 17 May.  The
Department for Education has recommended that schools continue to use the existing
system of controls.  The school will therefore keep these in place unchanged.

A quick reminder that, next Thursday 20 May, Years 3 and 4 will be visiting woodlands
for the morning and a picnic lunch.

The Headteacher and staff from St Mary’s Middle School, Puddletown, made a
transition visit to Kingfisher Class.  The children had lots of questions!

Please see below some lovely pictures of the Caterpillars at learning and play, and of
the children’s creations at Outdoor Forest Learning School.

Enjoy the weekend.

Yours sincerely,

Jyotsna Chaffey
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Celebration Awards for this week…
Well done to our superstar award winners this week:

Butterfly Class – Minnie, Eloise and Harry
Kingfisher Class - Emily and Gabriel

Lunchtime – Paige and Daniel J
PE - Mr Crowe: Paige and Gabriel

DASP Citizen – Harrison C

Remember: we are
registered with easyfundraising. Given that more shopping is
happening online, each of your online purchases could help raise
money for the school.  Please go to the easyfundraising website for
more information. Thank you!

Safeguarding Support

If you ever have a concern about a child, please contact our Designated Safeguarding Lead
Mrs Chaffey

In the absence of Mrs Chaffey please speak to our deputy Designated Safeguarding Leads:
Mrs Collett or Mrs Mowlam
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Dates for the diary… Summer Term 2021
Date Event Details

Thursday 20 May Years 3 and 4 on Ancient Woodlands Walk

Thursday 27 May Visit to Alpaca Farm

Tuesday 22 June Years 3 and 4 to Dorchester Museum

Thursday 1 July DASP Transfer Day

Friday 2 July Annual reports to parents

Wednesday 7 July Butterfly Class to Weymouth Beach

1.00pm Friday 9 July Sports Day (Covid restrictions permitting)

Thursday 15 July Butterfly Class to Alpaca Farm

Wednesday 14 to
Friday 16 July

Year 4 to Hooke Court (residential)

Tuesday 20 July Arts Day

Thursday 22 July Whole school trip to Thorncombe Woods

Friday 23 July Leavers’ event
(Covid restrictions permitting)

1.30: Year 4 families
2.30: all families
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2020-21 Term Dates
SUMMER TERM 2021

Monday 19 April - Children return for Summer Term 2021

(Monday 3 May - May Bank Holiday 2021)

SUMMER HALF TERM - Monday 31 May - Friday 4 June 2021

Monday 7 June - start of second half of Summer Term

Friday 23 July - Last day of Summer Term

SUMMER HOLIDAYS

Newsletters and Information - Please remember that key information and copies of
letters are on the school website: www.cheselbourne.dorset.sch.uk
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